

Paris, 11 May 2023

Invest Weeks Paris: The place to be for investors from 2 to 13 October 2023

This year, members of the **Invest Weeks Paris** association, namely **AFG**, **AF2I**, **L'AGEFI**, **France Invest** and **Paris Europlace**, organise events dedicated to finance and investment professionals over two weeks from 2 to 13 October 2023 in Paris.

Visit the dedicated website to find out the first events already on the programme: www.investweekparis.com

This year, Dominique de Préneuf, CEO AFG, was designated President of the association. He takes over from Hubert Rodarie, President of AF2I: "I am pleased to take over from Hubert Rodarie as President of Invest Week Paris. We will continue the work achieved to ensure that this association further enhances the reputation of Paris financial centre as a European leader.

Invest Week Paris (IWP) leverages communication actions related to its events, in particular through the common promotion of its label, the exchange of mutual visibility, and cooperation in its promotional actions in France and abroad.

The members of the Invest Week association would like to encourage other French and European associations to join this initiative, to promote the development of a pan-European ecosystem capable of financing the economy in a responsible and energy-efficient manner.

This objective can be achieved rapidly by attracting asset managers, European institutional investors and other highlevel international personalities to France and Europe in order to provide thought leadership for investment professionals and support the international audience of the French and European financial research.

The registered office of IWP is located at L'Agefi, 8 rue Bellini, 75116 Paris.

Contact Charlotte RESSEGUIER Head of partnerships and visibility L'AGEFI Tel.: +33 (0)1 41 27 48 16 Email: <u>cresseguier@agefi.fr</u>







